
8. 0 Carry On, Clem Dawe
8.28 The Leader of the Band:Phil Harris
8.58 Station Notices
8. 0 Overssas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Phantom Fleet"
10. 0 Popular. Tunes of. theThirties
10.30 Close down

"DUNEDINGNAae.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session

,9.4 Correspondence School Ses~sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
3.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Musfe While You Work
10. 0 Home Science Talk: Clothesfor the ’Teen Agers
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘World’sGreat Opera Houses
11. 0 The All-Time Hit Parade
11.30 Morning Star: Luigi Fort(tenor) ‘

11.45 Familiar Melodies
12. 0 Community Sing (fromStrand Theatre)
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions
2. 1 "The Masqueraders"

(BBC Prduction)
2.16 The Landt Trio
i Music While You Work
3. 0 "Only, My Song’
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Seven Waltzes ChopinTrio No, 1 in B Flat, Op. 99

Schubert

4.30 Chiidren’s Hour; ‘Coral
Island’’
6.30 On the Dance Floor, with
Bing Crosby
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports News
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"ITMA"’
(BBC Production)

8. 0 Melody Cruise: Dick Col-
vin and his Music
(A Studio Presentation)

8.20 "Dad and Dave"
8.44 The Golden Gate Quartet
8.58 Station Notices ty

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.20 Provincial Letter: Canter-
bury
9.35 Dunedin Brains Trust: B.J. Garnier, Miss E. M. Dalziel,
Mary Martin, D. Daiches Raphael,
and Questionmaster Professor
George Knight
10. 6 London Dances to Carrol
_ Gibbons and_ his Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 Close down

AN (Ss 900 ke. 333 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Novatime
6.15 Film Favourites
5.30 Voices in Harmony
5.45 Waltz Time
6. 0 Music from Latin America
ped Bing Crosby

7
Something ,Old, Something

. 0 Melodies from Manhattan

7.15 George Wright (Hammonc
organ with Thomas Hayware
(tenor)
7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 Music by Modern Compos-
ers
Fritz Reiner and the Pittsburgh
Symphony Orchestra
Colas Breugnon Overture

Kabalevsky
8. 4 Vitya Vronsky and Victor
Babin (2 pianos)
Suite No. 2, Op. 17Rachmaninoff
8.24 Fritz Reiner and the Pitts-
burgh Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 6, Op. 53

Shostakovitch
8. 0 Music in’ the Tanner
Manner

9.30 It’s Swing Time
10. 0 Music For All
Eugene Ormandy and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra
Emp?ror Waltz, Op. 437

/ Strauss
40.10 Louis Kentner (piano)
Etude de Concert in D Fiat,
No. 3 Liszt

10.14 The BBC Theatre Orch-
estra and Chorus
Anvil Chorus (‘Il Trovatore"’)i Verdi
Swift Hours. of: Pleasure
("Romeo and Juliet’’)

Gounod
10.22 Lauri Kennedy (’cello)
Hungarian Dance No. 2

Brahms
10.25 Arthur Fidler and th?
Boston. Promenade Orchestra
Spanish Dance in G Minor,
Op. 12, No, 2 Moszkowski

10.30 Close down
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INVERCARGILL720 ke. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS °

Breakfast session
9. 4 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.31 Morning Variety
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood. Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work.11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 "Fresh Heir"
2.16 Classical Hour
Rustic Wedding Symphony,
Op. 26 Goldmark

3. 0 Songtime: Dora Labbette
and Hubert Eisdell
3.15 "Souvenir’"’
3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 Irish Interlude
4.15 The Voice of Romance
4.36 Children’s Hour: Kooka-
burra Stories and Hobbies
5. 0 Hits from the. Shows
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 Budget of Sport (from the
Sportsman )
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Prospects for To-morrow’sTrots
7.15 After Dinner Music
7.30 On the Dance Floor
8. 0 "Gilbert and Sullivan: The
Story.of a Great Partnership"
9. O \ Overseas and N.Z. News9.20 "Navy Mixture’ Melodies,With Benny Lee, the Song Ped-
|

lars, and Gaby Rogers Seren-
aders

F

----
9.35 Rawicz and Landauer (due
pianists)
Scene du Bal
Favourite Waltzes
Knightsbridge March
9.45 Popular Fallacies: Louis Levy and his Orch«estra
The Great Waltz Selection

Strauss
10. & ‘Carry On, Clem Dawe"
10.30 Close down

Friday. October 29Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. Oam. Start the Day Right(Phil Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe _ session(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Jasper
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Limelight and Shadow
710.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Loves
Me, Loves Me Not
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music While You Lunch
2. Op.m. Mise Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s Hour (MarinaParr), Sports News, Hobbiesand Crafts, Week-end Entertain-
ment, Health and Beauty3.30 Music of the Nations4.0 Four Famous Singers4.15 Variety
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Uncle Tom and the Merry-makers
6.30 Friday Nocturne (Thea)6.45 These are New7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.45 Sporting Opinion: Basket-ball (2)
» O Hagen\s Circus-15 Raiph and Betty8.30 New Recordings8.45 Thundering Hooves
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard10. 0 Sports Preview (BillMeredith) f

10.15 wigs
| Sound, featuringJohnny ineapple and hisIslanders

10.30 Poison ty
10.45 Variety Frogramma11. 0 Dance Recordings12. 0 Close down-_-_---__
A new programme of self-contained stories. commencesfrom 2ZB at a quarter toeleven this morning; Possessive-ness is the first story in thenew feature, Marriage Register.-- eo

27ZB WELLINGTON980 ke 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
3 0. Morning Recipe’ Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Marek Weber’s Orchestra
9.45 Peter Dawson (bass-baritone)
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register (first
broacast)
11. 0 Keyboard Craft
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz
anne)
12. 0 Musical Parade
2.0 p.m. Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLloyd), Sports News, Hobbiesand Crafts, Health and Beauty,Week-end Entertainments, Notable Quotables
3.30 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre Orchestra
3.45 Tenor Time4.0 Waltz Serenade
4.15 Ninon Vallin and Andre
Borge ;

4.30 Musical Dramatization
5. 0 Hawaiian Harmony5.15 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Variety Bandbox
6.30 The Amazing Quest ofErnest Bliss
6.45 The Kentucky Minstrels
7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.46 Don John
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Cocktail Music
8.45 Commentary by Ken James!
9. O Secrets of Scotland Yard
£.30 On the Sweeter Side
10. 0 Dance Recordings
10.30 Sports Preview (George
Edwards) ,

}11. 0 Variety Calis the Tune
12. 0 Close down
= —

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

O a.m. Early and Bright
0 Wake up and Whistle
A.
Breakfast Club (Happi
)
0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Holiday for Strings9.45 Harmony Lane10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Piano Parade: Mischa
, Levitski10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Woodleys (final epi-
sode)
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music for Your Lunch
Hour2.0 p.m. Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Moliy Mc-
Nab), Sports News, Hobnies and
Crafts, Weekend Entertain-
ment, Health and Beauty, Not-
able Quotables
3.30 Favourites in Song: poresmino Gigli
3.45 Harry Horlick and his or-chestra4.0 Variety Concert
4.45 Children’s Session: Thé
Junior Leaguers
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Places and People: Touring
the South Island with Teddy
Grundy
6.15 Reserved
6.30 When Did This Happen7.0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Reserved
7.46 Scrapbook
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Orchestral Cameo
8.45 Reserved8. 0 The Secrets of Scotland
Yard
9.30 Concert in Miniature
10. 0 Sports Preview (the
Toff)
10.15 Sports Cameo
10.20 The Werid of Motoring11.0 Jump for Joy, Guy Man-
nering
12. 0 Close down
_- = 7

473 : DUNEDIN1040 ke. 2388 m.

i6. &
6. 0 a.m. London News
Start the Day Right

7. 0 Tempo with Toast
9. O Morning Recipe’ Session
9.30 The Wariety Half-Hour10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Woodleys11.0 A Little of Everything11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. @ Musical Menu
1. 0 p.m. Luncheon Tunes
1.30 American Orchestras and
Sopranos
2. O Miss Trent’s Children
| 2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Sports News, Hob-bies and Crafts, Week-end En-
tertainment, Health and Beauty,Notable Quotables
3.30 Shamrock Land4. 0 Stars of the Networks4.15 Gerry Moore at the Piano4.30 Discs in Discord
5. 0 Children’s Session: Peter
5.30 From Screen to Radio
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Mantovani’s Latest
6.15 Spotlight on America’s
$Sweetheart, Kate Smith
6.30 Have You Heard These?
6.45 World-famous Voices
7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Everybody’s Music8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.45 Turning the Tables
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
9.30 Sigmund Romberg’s Com-
positions «
3.45 Bing and Bob10. O Silks and Saddles
10.30 Sporting Preview
a1.0
12. 0
Snappy Show
Close down

fn é PALMERSTON Nth,940 ke, $19 m.

7. Qa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9.0 Good Morning Requestsession
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Among Your Souvenirs
9.45 Vocal Ensembles
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Real Life Stories
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 Topical Tunes
6.45 Thanks for the Song
7. 0 Quiz Kids
7.30 Reginald Foort at the Or-
gan
7.45 First Light Fraser Returns
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Young Farmers’ Club (ivanTabor)
8.45 The Latest Dance Tunes9. 0 The Secrets of ScotlandYard :

9.32 Remember These?9.45 Sports Preview (FredMurphy) ‘

10. °0 Chin down

Complete sports previews are
offered from all the Commercial.Stations to-night: 1ZB and 3ZB
at 10.0, 2ZB and 4ZB at 10.30,2ZA at 9.45.---

ery

esTrade names appearing in. Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.eaees) |
Sincerely, Rita Marsden, thestory of a young widow and her
struggles and triumphs in herbattle to bring up her family,is heard over the four ZB Sta-tions at 10.30 a.m. every Mon-
day, Wednesday and Friday.

bd Ey bo

One of the most popular fea-
/tures on the air is ‘"‘The Secretsof Scotland Yard,"’ narrated by

Clive Brook, which will be
broadcast at 9.0 p.m. from all
the Commercial Stations.

IcReszke
@heKomch bettes


